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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TOD WATERMASTER

STATE OF OREGON
DISTRICT NO. 16
ROBERT B. STEIMER e RIDEInE

EOLE T BUBEI AR WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 PHONE GR 6-4313
GRANTS PASS, OREGON
GRANTS PAss, OREGON

May 10, 1962

Max F., Rogers,

Acting State Engineer,

516 Public Service Blde.,
Salem 10, Oregon.

Dear Mr, Rogers:

In answer to our phone conversation, I have
contacted Mrs. Emil Voss about the domestic water in the
correction certificate, She said that both she and Mrs,
Della Morrison used water for domestic purposes. Mrs.
Morrison uses the water as the only source of domestic water,
Mrs. Voss uses domestic for household water on an emergency
basis, and for the yard around the house all of the time.

This is in regard to the Jack Miller, Virgil

Berry cancellation in Sections 3 and 10, Twp 39 S, Range
5 WWM.

Very truly yours,

HKodod 22400

Robert B, Steimer
Watermaster, District #1lL

rbs, fan



June 1., 1962

Mr. Ben W. Coutant

Josephine County Clerk S
County Courthouse

Grants Pass, Oregon

Re: Certificate No, 29803
Dear Mr. Coutant:

Enclosed is a certificate of water right for recording
in your office and our check No. 9216 in the amount of $1 which
represents payment for such service as provided by ORS 537.250 and
539.140.

After recording, kindly mail the certificate to Della
Morrison and Fmil Voss, of Williams, Oregon.

This certificate supersedes certificate of water right
issued to S. A. McCune, Ada R. Hicks, H. N. Hammornd and H. B.
Hammond and recorded at page 3310, Volume 4, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, which was recorded in your office on or about
May 23, 1921. It would be appreciated if you would mark in the
margin of certificate No. 3310 to show that it has been superseded
and indicate the page and volume number where the new certificate is
recorded. There is no statutory provision for this procedure, but it
would certainly be of benefit to those persons using your records.

Very truly yours,
CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineer
By:
Max F. Rogers
Deputy
MFR:mgh
Inclosures: certificate #29803

Check No. 9216
CERTIFIED: Return Receipt Requested.
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ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO

ROBERT B. STEIMER
COURT HOUSE ANNEX
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WATERMASTER

STATE OF OREGON ’DIéTRIC:T__N_}D. 16

OFFICE QF i -
WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 o PHDNEGR5‘4313

GRANTS PAsSS, %REBDN
962

Feb, 16, 1

Lewis A. Stanley,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon

Att: Max F, Rogers, Deputy
Dear Mr, Rogers:

I have checked out the water rights in regard
to the Jack Miller (Virgil Berry #2693) cancelation. I saw
Mr., Sorrels who has lived in the area since the original ad-
judication, He stated that the water has been used on all
the property in Section 10 - Della Morrison NE3SE; 25 acres,
SE3SE: 35 acres, Twp 39 S, Range 5 WWM.

On the same permit #2693 Emil Voss has been
using water on 1l acres in NWiNEZ, 16 acres in NEJNE: and
20 acres in SWiNE%, section 15, Twp 39 S, R 5 WwM. I recommend
that these rights be re-issued.

There is another right that has come to my notice
that at one time probably used water through this same ditch.
There is no other ditch in the area that is possible to use.

The water as you know hasn't gone past the flume that was located
in NE3SEZ of Sec, 10 Twp 39 S R 5 WWM. The right that I question
is 15 acres in SEXSEZ of Section 3 Twp 39 S R 5 WWM, permit #2822
issued Feb, 23, 1916 in the name of Ethel Griffith, The permit
calls for water from Glade Fork, There has been some confusion
as to the proper name of the creek on the maps, I feel that

this right was intended to be taken from the creek we now identify
as Rock Creek, This property is occupied by Mr. Balou, Williams,
Oregon. The owner according to the assessorls office is in the
name of Henry & Corinne Alisch, P.0, Box 1208, Dhapsan, Saudi, y
Arabia,

Very truly yours,

Robert B, Steimer
rbs.fan Watermaster, District #l4
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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
Josephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE)
CANCELATION OF WATER)
RIGHT )

=
[
i3
=
o
[

TO: Virgil Berry and Catherine Berry
Williams
Oregon

You are hereby notified that the State Engineer is initiating proceedings
under the provisions of ORS 540.631 to 540.650 for the cancelation on grounds
of abandonment of a part of a certain water right as hereinafter described.

The water right in question is a part of the right established under
Permit No. 2693 and confirmed by certificate of water right issued to S. A.
McCune, Ada R. Hicks, H. N. Hammond, W. S. Hammond and H. B, Hammond and
recorded at page 3310, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
Said right in question is for the use of the waters of Glade Creek, a branch
of Williams Creek, for the irrigation of 40 acres in the SWk SEX and 20 acres
in the NWy SEY, Section 3, and 10 acres in the NWk NEY, Section 10, Township
39 South, Range 5 West, W. M., with a date of priority of September 27, 1915.

That part of the right confirmed by the above certificate appurtenant to
35 acres in the SE} SEX, 25 acres in the NEX SEX, Section 10 and 14 acres in
the NWk NEX, 16 acres in the NEX NE} and 20 acres in the SWk NE%, Section 15,
Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W. M., is not in question.

You are further notified that you have a period of sixty days from the
date of mailing this notice, or until January 23, 1962, in which to protest
the proposed cancelation of water right. If you fail to protest the proposed
cancelation of water right within the sixty day period, the State Engineer
will enter an order canceling this water right. Should you file a protest
against the proposed cancelation of the water right within the sixty day
period, the State Engineer will fix a time and place for hearing. Written
notice of said hearing will be given at least 10 days prior to the date set,

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 24th day of November, 1961.

/8/ LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer












WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO AT MASTE
STATE OF OREGON WATHS—
ROBERT B. STEIMER DISTRICT NO. 16
OFFICE OF
T WATER DISTRIEGT NO. 16 PHONT BR S-aain

GRANTS PASS, OREGON
GRANTS PAss, OREGON

Nov, 22, 1961

E NOV 241961 &

Lewis A, Stanley,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon

Att: Max F. Rogers, Deputy
Dear Mr. Rogers:

Relative to the cancelation of the water
right of Virgil and Catherine Berry in Section 10, township
39 S, range 5 WWM under permit #2758, I am not sure whether
a notice of cancelation can be amended or not. The way I
see it, we have missed 10 acres in the NW} of the NE} of
Section 10 that should be included in the cancelation. If
this cannot be done in this manner, perhaps there is a way
which I am not aware of,

Very truly yours,

Koot B_Llovipen

Robert B, Steimer
Watermaster, District #l4

rbs,fan









State Engineer

Salem,
Orggon.

Grants Pass, Oregon. January 2lst. 1918
r“"'r‘,\'\”ﬁ‘?ﬁ

n JAN 22 1918 =
Re Application No. 4528 Permit No. 2693 and
Application No. 4614 Permit No. 2741 A ~Flie No...

Dear Sir:-

In regard to the above applications there are
various times set for the complete application of water
for beneficial use. The waters from the Bast fork of
Villiams Creek and Glade fork which is a tributary of the Ess
Rast fork, have been appropiated, during the dry months
by the Layton .lining Company, but owing to a desision by
the Water boarc the farmers were to have this water during
certain months of the summers, and it was owing to this
aajugication that we made application.

. The Laytoun Co. appealed from that desision, holding
the water untill the matter was was again decided, and
owing to the uncertainty we have none of us made complete
application of the water, and have thus been held up for
a matter of two years. The final adjudication has quite
recently been made in accordance with the first desision,
80 now we can go ahead with the clearing of land if we can @
get 4n extention of time to make the appllcation of water
to the lands in question.

Ve would therefore most respectfully ask that
in the case of Application No. 4€l4, permit No. 2741,
VeS.Hammond, he be given two years extention, in the case
of application No.4528, permit No. 2693, S.A.McCune be
given Three years, Ada R.Hicks be given Three years, and
H.N.Hammond et, al. be given two years.

Youys very truly,

o i A s SR AR RR










H. D. NORTON OFFICES | AND 2 OPERA HOUSE BLOCK

OFFICE TELEPHO 3
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR R;g:pzuc: . ::2 ¥
AT LAW

Application No. 4538.

GRANTS PASS, OREGON, - Nove 1, 1915,
John H. Lewis,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:-

I enclose herewith check for $27.00, as per your statement, for
examination fee $3.00; filing and recording fee for %irigatiog 85
™ 2 mes u . b
80,pores $19.00; filing and recording fge foy dgngetic uge §6:
Yours very truly,
H, D. Norton.
EMN.






OFFICES | AND 2 OPERA HOUSE BLOCK ¢

HO Dl NORTON OFFICE TELEPHONE 3

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR

RESIDENCE ** 342.9

AT LAwW

GRANTS PASS, OREGON.Sept * 25 ; 1915 .
Jdbate Water Board,
Salem, Ore.
Gentlemén:-

I enclose herewith Application of S. A. McCune, et. 21. to
approrriate waters of Glsde Creek a tributary of Williams Creek,
together with plete in duplicate, and would ssk you to kindly
notify me the amount of fees required, and oblige,

Yours very truly,
He D. Norton.

 EMN.

S N
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e
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L oGahees DS .o , the holder of Application No. 4538 , being
.................................................. Permit N02695’ issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
for the appropriation of . 225 second feet of the waters of._Glads Creel

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the 2 the day of Novembor 1915

being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction work.
_____ 2ltch started at intake on level with Creek ved, twenty four in, on bottom, twenty four

The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men and teams employed, the amount of work completed

in deep, and thirty in. on top for twenty five rods  eragually iessened in size. to 24'x

up to the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.

18" deep, 27" on top. Three men working

__________________________________________________________________________________________ ,wrouwmreu“u“ﬂa“
IN %WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this. zng. ... day of. December
; (

_______ Weetie . . N G ek

(Present Address.) 5

(Signature of Applicant.)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State

ater Board, Salem, Oregon.







........................................................................................................................................................

NOTIC? OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
e 1.

L ,ﬂ* Cc 244 , the holder of Application No. 45 31, being
g Permit No. affﬁ ............. , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
(Reservoir or Enlargement) 4/J / 2 /7
for the appropriation of ....................... second-feet of the waters of ... ><§ ...... Lo L _f,,, &.ell

in aceordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

R /
completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the ....... 151!’ dayof ... a2 L. » 192 % :
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the comp{ete
application of water to a beneficial use. 7 oy P ) ;
y / 74 ; / i 7 , — Fo
Remarks: 7’;7[0/0 @/7 L dEE __j’_zﬁ_%u_'_x EF/ Etad Cgud “// {2 AK/A a2l

If all of t.lhe wltepr Vnanted in the permit had not been fully applied to beneficial use, you should so state, so that delinquent appropriators may
/

have notice.

/ A is [~ C
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand tl?/é' day of .. AL G a4l i 19.,12..[1
7 4 o T s
. (Present Address) (Signature of Applicant)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon.’
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for the appropriation of _._. o o second feet of the waters of Glade Creek a Branch ef Willkama

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

Py

............ AN AT L U
(Present Address.)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secreta State Water Board, Salem, Oregon. Form D should be used in reporting progress of work if
more than one year has been allowed for conipletion.
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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
Jogephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE)
CANCELATION OF WATER)
RIGHT

@ @ uwm ap @@ W @ & W &

fu=
e
fe2
=
Ha
jm

Te:  Viegil Berry and Catherine Berry

You are hereby notifiled that the State Ingineer is indtiating procead-

G50 For the cancelation on

{nge under the provisions of (R

grounde of abandonment of a part of & certain waler vight as hereinafter

described,

The water right in gue is a part of the right established under
Permit certificate of water right issued to 8. A.

MeCune, Ada R. He W, Hemoond, W, 8. Heowmond and H. D, Hawmmoond and

racorded at page 3310, Volume &4, State Record of Water Right Cevtificates.
Said right in question is for the use of the waters of Glade Creek, a branch

of Williams Creek for the irrvigation of 40 acres in the 5Wy SEL and 10 acres

in the MWL 8B%, Section 3;“?@wn@é£éjﬁ§ugauﬁk, Range 5 West, ¥W. M., with a
date of priovity of September 27, 1915,

That part of the vight s@ﬁfiﬁm@& by the above certificate appurtenant
to 35 acres in the SEY SEY, 25 acres in the NEY SEk, 10 acres im ithe Wwk HE%,
ﬁecticﬁ 10 and 14 ascres in the WY NEk, 16 éﬁrﬁg in the NEY WEYX and 20 acres
in the SWk WER, Section 153 Townsghip 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M., 18 not
in guestion.

You are further notiflied that you have a period of sixty days from the
date of mailing this notice, or until January 20, i%§z§ in which te protest
the proposed cancelation of water vight. vzf you fail to protest the preposed
cancelation of waier right within the sixty day peried, the State Engineer
will enter an order canceling this water right. S&hould you file a protast
against the proposed cancelation of the water right withiﬁ the sinty day
period, &hé‘gtmte Ingimeer will fix a time and place for hearimg. Writtem

notice @f5said‘hea§i§g will be given at least 10 days prior to the date set;

ey, -

pated at Salem, Oregon, this 2lst day of Hovember, 1961.

/8/ LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer



BEFORE THE STATE EWGINEER OF OREGON
Josephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE)
CANCELATION OF WAT
RIGHT

@ @ B W W @ @ % W W

b=
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To: Virgll Berry end Catherine Beryy
Williams
Uregon
You ave heveby notifled chat the Stete Enginesr 1s lniltlatling procesds
inge under the provielons of QRS 340,631 e 5&@@§§@‘§wr the cancelstion on
grounds of sbandonment of a part of e certein water right as heveinaiter
dagscribed,
ﬁh@ water vight in gquestlon ls & pext of the vight sscablished under
Permit Wo. 2893 and confiywed by cerxtificete of water right issuved te S, 4.

McCune, Ada R. Hicks, H. N, Hawmond, W, §. Hawmond and H. B, Hamsond and

x&é@xd&d at page 3310, Velume &, State Record of Yater Right Certiflicates.
Baid vight in question iz for the wse of the watere of Glade Creek, s branch
of Willisws Creek for the lrrigation of 40 acres in the SW% SEL and 20 scres
in the WWh BF%, Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W. M., with a
date of priority of September 27, 1915,

That part of the vight confirmed by the above certifieate appurtenant
to 35 acres in the SEY 87%, 25 acres In the NEX 8L, 10 acres in che WUk NEL,
Section 10 and 14 seres in the WWE NEk, 16 seras in the &E% NEE and 20 acres
in the 8Wg Wik, Section 15, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M., is net
in question,

You are further notified that you have a period of sizty days from the
date of mailing this notice, or until January 20, 1942, imvwhimh te protest
the pxmﬁ@a@d cancelation of water vight. If yvou fall to protest the proposed
cancelation of water right within the sixty day pevried, the State Enginear
will enter an orxder canceling this water vight. Should you file a protest
against the proposed cancelatlon of the water vight within the sixty day
period, thktétat@ Engineer will fix & time and place for hearing, Writtem

notice of said hearing will be given at least 10 days prior to the date set.

g

Dated at S&E%m. @regég; this 2lst day of November, 1961.

fe/ LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Enginesr
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Division NOwooooo o Permit No. 2693 County of...._ Josephine
Application No.... 4538

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board

thereunder.)

From..... Glade Creek, & branch of / Tributary of. ... Applegats River . . . .

1. Name .. S:A.McCune, Ada R. Hicks, H.N.Hammond, W.S.Hammond and H.B.Hammond
¢/o S.A.MeCune ‘

2. Postoffice address /. Ashland , Oregon

3. For what purpose is water used? ......... Irrigation and domestic. (. 2.25 sec.fba) ...

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the Glade Creek . Diteh,

. Give the date of completion of such construction work . é, _____ /?/«2{ .....................

7. 'The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Descrli\I)cgdAi;relgermit Actulg?l'&%gei!;ated
_____ 89 5 | BW kB I S N e

________________ ‘ S - SN R A AN

________________ \ 20D

________________ U N Lo e BB DB

| | . -

________________ e 2828

S R— ISy ..U N NS NN (0

i | - 1 1
________________ S S RO~ .. B S & O
S TS A _WwsEl I 20
& o
""""""""""""""""""" ;: ;"f«:}igx\ """";;‘:"“""""""""“"""'“'"' e i

e

AN



12, If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those deseribed in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose thaﬁ irrigation, give the extent and method of such use rererreaen e e ’.‘

v

{Notarial Seal) Noi;;a,r{g Public for Oregon.
My commission expire ””’x“@z’“”’“”%ﬁﬂw~/f/ < o




AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

we-are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative
o

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit Nojét/ ______ ; that we-and-eaeh-of-us have

been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of
appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our

knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

(Notarial Seal)

S
S
/

L

My commission expire

____________________________________ I have inspected the rights herewith claimed, found _
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Permit A—4M—3-59 State Printing 18985

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF /... phine

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, ha Dz lla M orr"‘(;wx 7 Emd Vess

of S W oes , State of O r <55 , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon of a right to the use of the waters of
(G lode Creck

a tributary o LR 7 or the purpose o
Y fW( liams Creek f pure f

Frra 74—‘7‘2/2 by ok IO Gy s & A Do est,l s e
under Permit No. 2¢ 93 of the State Engineer, and that said right tq the use of said waters
hat the pmo't‘ of the right hereby

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Orego 11
confirmed dates from S = 2F 77 o5 \

§§eby confirmed, for the purposes
d purposes, and shall not exceed

R O O S S G S SRS

or its equivalent in ¢ se rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of dweg{iﬁ‘fm}\gcated m\{ & SEUSE Y S ec , S5 TT25S5 25

The amount of iter/ used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the sawe lands, shall be limited to ] / O of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. }
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

38 Gopes S5E G SE%

2.5 NE 14 SE%
Sec ff*;sn /@ |

4. acres  NwWYm NEYy

/6 N ET NEYy
28 SaW Jy NEY
e

s

S& cAfrorr IS

T39S R £l

L
o~

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of

use herein described.
T,

g
.3

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.
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_Address?./.. ANt 2

Application No. A S BN
Permit No..<2.&. 7 .3 Date

Certificate No

Keaha m. 7o

Stream Index, Page No.

4-3+€ 29803

/e
FEES PAID ’

Amount Receipt No.

v, 'J.y/‘(. B MTOtal ......
: FEES REFUNDED

Application Record, Book No. ... Date AMoYRE Sl SN
e e A R RO R O e e e sl B
RS suspendadiantile. 0 L e ASSIGNMENTS
....... Date To whom Address Volume Page
e R e AR ) S
o T e SR R ER LI S P R e SRR A S CR O er D B T e e e
Date of approval REMARKS
R o 73 \
CONSTRUCTION S s le. I s Yo
P4

Date for beginning

Date for completion L R R R A A

Extended to

Date for application of water

Extended to

- PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed

Form “B” filed

WR.TS.

Form “C” filed

Lot el e e
wirerbe ol y

S3eMpre

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed

4
Enrered )
Veritied oy

Proof received

Date certificate issued ... r MAY 29 198

Receipt for recording fee No. .. 9.3 b2 ~ 3 \‘\Sh"’“




SA. McCone, Ada R Hicks, N Hémmaond

Certificate of water right issued to H, and recorded at
page _33/8 , Volume 4 _» State Record of Water lﬁht Certificates, confirms
& right to the use of water for irrigation of LE0 __ seres, Subse 5}1,

the right to the use of water appurtenant to acres was ; by
order of the State Engineer entevred _/ch oo 27, 19¢2. This «ttutu?odh st b
issued to confirm the remaining right to the use of water for irrigation?and”

re

supersedes the certificate heretofore issued to S H pMlun . —



